
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007275-2022 

Contract

Professional Services for the Sculcoates Bridge
Refurbishment Scheme - Professional Services for the
Sculcoates Bridge Refurbishment Scheme

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007275

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ea60  

Published 17 March 2022, 9:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Lucy Pattinson

Email

lucy.pattinson@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007275-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007275-2022
mailto:lucy.pattinson@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1482615737

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Professional Services for the Sculcoates Bridge Refurbishment Scheme - Professional
Services for the Sculcoates Bridge Refurbishment Scheme

Reference number

DN552565/LO/2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71320000 - Engineering design services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A consultant is required for the scheme design development to achieve a full and complete
bridge refurbishment scheme at the Grade II listed Bridge, located in the Sculcoates ward, to
the satisfaction of Historic England. Please note, this Tender process for one sole supplier is
a separate requirement to the Professional Engineering and Regeneration Framework being
advertised at the same time by the Authority.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £850,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A consultant is required for the scheme design development to achieve a full and complete
bridge refurbishment scheme at the Grade II listed Bridge, located in the Sculcoates ward, to
the satisfaction of Historic England. Please note, this Tender process for one sole supplier is
a separate requirement to the Professional Engineering and Regeneration Framework being
advertised at the same time by the Authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025331

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Professional Services for the Sculcoates Bridge Refurbishment Scheme - Professional
Services for the Sculcoates Bridge Refurbishment Scheme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/025331-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pell Frischmann Consultants Ltd

London

Telephone

+44 2072992795

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £332,393



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T02:15:24+0100
	TCPDF




